
LVPPACE BOARD of DIRECTORS 
06/16/25 

 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 
FIRST LAST POSITION/SHIFT ASSIGNMENT PHONE NUMBERS E-MAIL 
Carla Scott President 0700-1700 FSS PPACE 702-382-9121 (w) 702-204-7095 (c) Carla@ppace.org 

Bobbie West 
Vice President & Treasurer 0800- 

1800 FSS PPACE 702-382-9121 (w) 702-236-0535 (c) Bobbie@ppace.org 

Michelle Kmetz Secretary 0700-1700 FSS PPACE 702-382-9121 (w) 702-499-3787 (c) Michelle@ppace.org 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

FIRST LAST SHIFT TITLE/ASSIGNMENT PHONE NUMBERS E-MAIL 
Tracey Benson Days 0700-1700 FSS SR LEST / SNCTC - CTS 702-828-2229 (w) 702-480-4540 (c) ohsoswift@gmail.com 

Stephanie Roose Days 0700-1700 FSS IS / Spec. Inv. 702-828-3202 (w) 702-339-9791 (c) pisces3211@yahoo.com 
Sharrel Stewart Days 0630-1630 FSS Acct Tech / Finance - Benefits 702-335-8739 (c) sharrely@gmail.com 
Shirley Visger Days 0500-1500 FSS Crime Analyst II / CIU 702-828-2279 (w) 702-683-4436 (c) shirley.visger@gmail.com 

Stephen Nelson Days 0630-1630 FSS Crime Prev Spec / NEAC 702-828-7338 (w) 763-370-7009 (c) goldygopher6601@gmail.com 
Cynthia McConnell Days 0730-1730 SSM SR LEST / Res. Sec. Laughlin 702-298-2223 (w) 805-712-3692 (c) cynthiaH22@msn.com 

      

LVPPACE REPRESENTATIVES 
FIRST LAST SHIFT TITLE/ASSIGNMENT PHONE NUMBERS E-MAIL 

Autumn Arguello Days 0700-1700 Sat/MT IS / Gangs - Gun Dispo 702-828-8551 (w) 702-769-4064 (c) keybrdcowgrl@gmail.com 
Andrew Black Days 0630-1630 FSS FAC PRO MGR / Logistics 702-253-7782 (w) 702-374-4402 (c) andyblacklv@gmail.com 
Sakecia Crockett Days 0630-1630 FSS AA / Civil Constable Bureau 702-455-5359 (w) 702-327-7827 (c) sakecia@gmail.com 
Dawn Decelles Days 0700-1700 FSS SR LEST / House Arrest DSD 702-671-5907 (w) 702-417-9770 (c) t.d.decelles@gmail.com 
Betty Dumesic Graveyard 1730-0530 SMT/W CRO II / North Tower Admin 702-671-3800 (w) 702-300-1051 (c) baybar67@yahoo.com 
Dan Jackson Days 0600-1600 FSS Fleet Ops Super / Fleet 702-828-8101 (w) 7025965735 (c) creasenlv@gmail.com 

Tanya Jackson Days 0600-1600 SSM LEST / OHR - Backgrounds 702-828-2924 (w) 702-813-1909 (c) sassyndcute86@gmail.com 
Tiffany Knox Days 0700-1700 FSS IS / MVNB 702-303-9378 (c) DrmnTree@msn.com 

Catalina Lindley Days 0600-1800 W/HFS DST / AOB 702-461-7468 (c) blackmex.pantera@yahoo.co.uk 
Colleen Lozano Days 0600-1600 SSM AA / EAC 702-xxx-xxx (w) 702-504-8814 (c) colleenlozano@gmail.com 

Jazza Marshall Days 0730-1730 FSS LEST / NEAC 702-828-3403 (w) 702-371-3642 (c) jazza.marshall@gmail.com 
Jessica Nygaard Days 0500-1700 W/HFS DST Super / DSD AOB 702-671-5888 (w) 702-528-3130 (c) jtinker1996@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Velasquez Days 0700-1600 FSS AA / Airport 702-828-xxxx (w) 702-274-4241 (c) tolizzie@yahoo.com 
Angienieka West Wek Swings 1500 - 0100 FSS LEST Supervisor / RFB NCIC 702-828-5734 (w) 702-218-4248 (c) aj2tall26@gmail.com 
Angelene Worthington Days 0645-1645 SSM SR LEST / RFB CSS 702-xxx-xxxx (w) 702-204-8759 (c) angeleneworthington@yahoo.com 

Bella Yourgules-Scholes Days 0630-1630 FSS Crime Prev Spec / EAC 702-828-5804 (w) 702- 245-3034 (c) byduran@aol.com 
Sari Zagorski Days 0600-1600 WTF PDP II / Comm 702-763-0474 (c) zagorskisari@yahoo.com 
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